

Change Order Proposal (COP)	NYSED Part Two A: Requested By	NYSED Part Two B: Relationship to Project Scope	NYSED Part Two C: Basis of Need	Category	NYSED Part two D: Description	Proposed Amount	Negotiated Amount
COP 5-A	Owner Directed	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	To replace broken existing incandescent light fixtures with new energy efficient LED light fixtures with ample lighting for construction to take place in the attic.	Unforeseen	Furnish and install four (4) LED wrap lights in attic area as requested.	\$ 2,495.16	\$ 2,495.16
COP 5-B	Construction Manager	Additional scope of work within project work area.	After removal of existing Auditorium finished floor and sub-floor, concealed electrical wiring was found to be close to the top of the joist and required steel protective plates before mechanical fastening the new plywood sub-floor.	Unforeseen	Labor and materials to provide metal plates in multiple locations over existing electrical wiring located at the top of the floor joists in the Auditorium.	\$ 1,398.95	\$ 1,398.95
COP 5-C	Construction Manager	Additional scope of work within project work area.	After removal of the existing Auditorium finished floor and sub-floor, a broken floor electrical box required replacement.	Unforeseen	Labor and materials to replace an existing electrical box in the Auditorium Floor.	\$ 969.37	\$ 969.37
COP 5-D	Architect				Provide wire and install six (6) new LT/9 Surface light fixtures.	\$ 7,270.01	Rescinded
COP 5-E-R1	Owner Directed	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	Existing light wall sconces in the Auditorium Entry Vestibule were missed as part of the auditorium restoration project and the existing lights were in a state of disrepair and required replacement.	Omission	Furnish and install two decorative LED wall sconces for lighting Auditorium entry vestibule.	\$ 4,334.45	\$ 4,334.45
COP 5-F	Construction Manager	Additional scope of work within project work area.	The existing interior wall separating Main Office and Principals Office which called to be removed did not include removals for electrical power and data.	Omission	Labor to remove existing electrical power and data in 1st Floor Office Area for Abatement interior stud wall.	\$ 1,429.67	\$ 1,429.67
COP 5-G					Labor and material to install six (6) new staircases LED wrap fixtures with internal occupancy sensors and emergency inverters.	\$ 5,437.82	Rescinded
COP 5-H	Construction Manager	Additional scope of work within project work area.	Miscellaneous electrical removals and new work was not specified on the electrical drawings.	Omission	Additional Work: Ticket #9685 - Additional demolition of Main Office power due to abatement, relocate PA speakers in Classroom 22 and 2nd Floor Hallway speakers. Ticket #9682 - Demolition of computer outlets in Room 16. Ticket #9688 - Furnish and install new rough electrical work in Main Office and Principal's Office.	\$ 4,289.01	\$ 4,289.01

Change Order Proposal (COP)	NYSED Part Two A: Requested By	NYSED Part Two B: Relationship to Project Scope	NYSED Part Two C: Basis of Need	Category	NYSED Part two D: Description	Proposed Amount	Negotiated Amount
COP 5-I	Owner Directed	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	After completing abatement and restoration of the Principals Office it was desired to add power receptacles on walls where none existed.	Owner Directed	Furnish and install additional wire mold, power and receptacles for Principal's Main Office.	\$ 2,670.15	\$ 2,670.15
COP 5-J	Construction Manager	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	During the asbestos abatement work existing concealed electric circuits were damaged and required replacement.	Unforeseen	Additional Work: Ticket #98899 - Computer lab 2nd Floor reconnect power to Computer Tables, as directed by J.C. Ticket # 9896 - Principal's Restroom 1st Floor refeed bathroom power that was damaged during Abatement.	\$ 2,262.89	\$ 2,262.89
COP 5-K	Architect	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	After YPS decided to reinstall the interior wall separating the Library from the egress stair, to create a large open space, YPS requested the existing light fixture in stairway to be remove and replaced with matching Library Light Fixture.	Owner Directed	Labor and materials to remove one existing wrap linear fluorescent light with a new L6 Fixture for New Library area.	\$ 4,152.58	\$ 4,152.58
COP 5-L	Architect	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	Due to conflicts with the new specified lighting with heat piping and creating shadows, the specified lights had to be removed had to be change to a new different Fixture.	Unforeseen	Labor and materials to replace 2 specified light fixtures with new revised light fixtures in Lower Level Classroom 22.	\$ 4,152.58	\$ 4,152.58
COP 5-M	Owner Directed	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	The space below the egress stairs serving the Library was being used as a custodial storage and in order to continue to safely use the space as storage, a fire rated storage closet had to be constructed requiring lighting and power.	Owner Directed	Furnish and install light fixture, switch and GFI outlet in custodial closet below library stair case.	\$ 1,891.38	\$ 1,891.38

SCHOOL 9
YPS NO.: 10816

INTERIOR RESTORATION AND SITE WORK

AE: Eisenbach and Ruhke Engineers, P.C.
CM: SAVIN ENGINEERS, P.C.
DATE PRINTED 7/7/2022

ELECTRICAL CONTRACT 5: NABER ELECTRIC

Change Order Proposal (COP)	NYSED Part Two A: Requested By	NYSED Part Two B: Relationship to Project Scope	NYSED Part Two C: Basis of Need	Category	NYSED Part Two D: Description	Proposed Amount	Negotiated Amount
COP 5-N	Owner Directed	Additional quantities added to project scope within work area.	After contract award, the School Administration expanded the use of the Library to Library/Computer Lab requiring power plug strips and cords be installed by the Electrician.	Owner Directed	Furnish and install power plug strips and power cords under (18) tables used for PC work stations in the Library.	\$ 4,519.02	\$ 4,519.02

Total Approved Change Orders \$ 34,566.21
 Contract Allowance \$ 15,000.00
 Balance of Allowance \$ (19,566.21)
 Original Contract Amount \$ 345,678.00
 Revised Contract Amount \$ 365,243.21

Amount of Change Orders / Additional Funds Required

Revised Contract Amount \$ 365,243.21

President
 (Job Title)
 7/7/22
 (Date)
 Project Executive
 (Job Title)
 7/7/2022
 (Date)
 SR MECH ENGINEER
 (Job Title)
 7/8/2022
 (Date)
 President
 (Job Title)
 7-7-22
 (Date)

Architect Engineer: Jack Eisenbach
 (Print)
 (Signature)
 Construction Manager: Francis M. Lito Savin Engineers PC
 (Print)
 (Signature)
 By Yonkers Public Schools: (Print)
 LEE PAYNE
 (Signature)
 Contractor: Arvin Naber Naber Electric
 (Print)
 (Signature)